Procedure/Lot reference number: REF-75359-02-05-2026 

4. Object of the contract / Framework Agreement: “Purchase of Asphalt Materials" 

5. Code according to the Common Procurement Dictionary (FPP): 44113100-6 

"Asphalting materials", 44113620-7 "Asphalt" 

6. Limit fund: 39.999.443 (thirty-nine million nine hundred ninety-nine thousand four 

hundred forty-three ) ALL, excluding VAT, and in EURO 414.072. 

7. Duration of the contract/framework agreement or deadline for its implementation: 

from the date of conclusion of the contract up to 5 months. 

8. Deadline for submission and opening of offers: (d/m/y):

[...]

a) Reference number in the electronic procurement system of the canceled procurement procedure; 

REF-75242-02-04-2026 

b) Procurement object of the canceled procurement procedure:“Purchase of Asphalt Materials" 

10. c) The limit fund of the canceled procurement procedure: 39.999.443 (thirty-nine million 

nine hundred ninety-nine thousand four hundred forty-three ) ALL, excluding VAT, and 

in EURO 414.072. 

CONTRACTING AUTHORITY DIRECTOR 

Joana Melengu 

DECLARATION OF THE OFFICIAL TRANSLATOR 

I, Anisa Petref Azizolli, official translator of the ENGLISH language, certified by the Ministry